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Tariff Item

Ex
Ex

07.01.001
07.01.051
07.01.059
07.04.002
07.05.021.01F
07.05.041.01G
12.02.001
12.02.009
12.03.000.32A
12.03.000.52F
17.02.001
17.02.011
20.02.069.02H
20.02.069.08G
20.06.021 to
20.06.051
22.06.002
25.01.031
25.07.001.01D
25.07.001.11A
25.20.005

©25.20.009 -

25.22.000
25.23.009.01C

" 26.01.011.11J

E

>

Ex
Ex

27.06.000
27.11.001
27.11.009
29.07.009.21E
30.03.031
35.05.006
37.05.000.39E
37.07.000.02C
37.07.000.08B
37.07.000.19H
38.11.001
38.19.001
38.19.031
41.02.002
41.04.001

. 44.21.009

E

>

Ex

Ex
Ex
Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex

Ex

44,22:009.08B
44.28.001.09A
45.04.031
45.04.039
48.01.019
48.01.121.01J
48.01.121.09D
48.01.129.01K
48.01.129.09E
48.05.001 to
48.05.019
48.07.001
48.07.031
48.07.039
48.07.049.01H
48.07.049.19L
48.07.091
48.07.111
48.07.131.11C
48.07.131.19J
48.07.141
48.07.149

48.07.151.08D

48.11.000.01E -

48.21.011

49.01.009.19D
51.02.000.21L
51.02.000.31H

53.05.000.01A
58.10.000

59.01.001.01G
59.01.005
59.01.009
59.11.017
59.12.029.09F

59.13.000
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FIRST SCHEDULE
EXEMPTIONS CREATED

Classes of Goods

Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia: ) .
Vegetables, fresh or chilled (other than capers, olives, onions and mushrooms) not including tomatoes

Dried, dehydrated or evaporated tomatoes, whole, cut, sliced, broken or in powder form, not further prepared
Peas and beans for sowing, packed for retail sale

Flours or meals of oil seeds or oleaginous fruit not defatted (excludir_lg mustard flour)
Flower and vegetable seeds in retail packs -

Glucose all kinds

Potatoes prepared or preserved, 'othérwise than by vinegar or -acetic acid

Nuts whether or not roasted ‘

Vermouths

Sheep and cattle licks

Kaolin (excluding caicined flint clay)

Bentonite

All goods of Tariff Heading No. 25.20 other than gypsum and anhydrite

Quicklime, slaked lime and hydraulic lime, other than calcium oxide and hydroxide
Portland cement, other than white

Ores and concentrates of gold

Tar, distilled from lignite or from peat, and other mineral tars

Petroleum gases and other gaseous hydrocarbons

Other trichlorophenols and salts thereof

Veterinary medicaments

Soluable or roasted starches

Sensitised plates and films, exposed and developed, negative or positive

Disinfectants packed otherwise than for retail sale

Refractory cements, mortars and similar compositions

Saccharin and other synthetic sweetening substances in tablets or other dispensable forms
Bovine, goat and kid skin leather, crust or rough tanned

Complete' wooden packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and similar packings (excluding returned empty con-
tainers); vats, tubs, buckets and other coopers’ products, of wood (excluding returned empty containers)

Oars and paddles of wood (other than racing and surfboat)

Table mats

Other articles of agglomerated cork

Printing and writing paper (except newsprint) other than as may be determined by the Minister of Customs

Other paper and paperboard of Tariff Heading No. 48.01 as may be determined by the Minister of Customs,
excluding dry flong

Ot(liler lﬁinds of paper and paperboard, other than as may be determined by the Minister of Customs, excluding

ry flong
" Paper and paperboard, corrugated, creped, crinkled, embossed or perforated, in rolls or sheets

Printing and writing paper, printed, as may be approved by the Minister of Customs
Printing and writing paper, adhesive, other than self-adhesive

Other kinds of printing and writing paper, other than as may be determined by the Minister of Customs, other
than carbonless copying paper

Wax paper as may be approved by the Minister of Customs

Printed wrapping paper as may be approved by the Minister of Customs

Other paper and paperboard (other than transfer printing paper) as may be approved by the Minister of Customs

~ Adhesive paper and paperboard, unprinted, other than printing and writing paper

Other coated or impregnated paper and paperboard (other than filter paper) as may be approved by the Minister
of Customs

Wallpaper ‘

Sanitary towels (not including tampons)

Brochures, leaflets and similar printed matter

Monofilament not exceeding 1. mm in cross-sectional dimension (other than nylon monofilament sewing thread
and dental floss); strip of a width not exceeding 5 mm, and other kinds of imitation cat gut of synthetic and
artificial fibre (excluding imitation cat gut and other materials of a kind suitable for stringing sporting racquets

wno} exceeding 13.4 mm; polyurethane elastomeric monofilament, and “Lurex” and similar yarns)
ool tops

Embroidery (not containing embroidery in an “all over” pattern over the full width of the base or ground
fabric, or where the embroidery is not of a significant or permanent nature), in the piece, in strips, or in
motifs; knitted embroidered fabrics in the piece exceeding 30 cm in width

Wadding

Sanitary towels (not including tampons)

Other articles of wadding (excluding surgical applicators tipped with wadding 15 cm or more in length)

Other kinds of rubberised textile fabrics

Other textile fabrics otherwise impregnated or coated (excluding electrical insulation tape, and typewriter and
similar ribbon)

Elastic fabrics and trimmings (other than knitted or crocheted goods) consisting of textile materials combined
with rubber threads in widths exceeding 15 cm



