## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## FIRST SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS CREATED

Tariff Item	Classes of Coods
Tarm Tem	Classes of Goods Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia:
07.01.001 07.01.051	Vegetables, fresh or chilled (other than capers, olives, onions and mushrooms) not including tomatoes
07.01.059 07.04.002 07.05.021.01F 07.05.041.01G	Dried, dehydrated or evaporated tomatoes, whole, cut, sliced, broken or in powder form, not further prepared Peas and beans for sowing, packed for retail sale
12.02.001 12.02.009	Flours or meals of oil seeds or oleaginous fruit not defatted (excluding mustard flour)
12.03.000.32A 12.03.000.52F	Flower and vegetable seeds in retail packs
17.02.001 17.02.011	Glucose all kinds
20.02.069.02H 20.02.069.08G	Potatoes prepared or preserved, otherwise than by vinegar or acetic acid
20.06.021 to 20.06.051	Nuts whether or not roasted
22.06.002 25.01.031	Vermouths
Ex 25.07.001.01D Ex 25.07.001.11A	Sheep and cattle licks Kaolin (excluding calcined flint clay)
25.20.005	Bentonite All goods of Tariff Heading No. 25.20 other than gypsum and anhydrite
25.20.009 25.22.000	Quicklime, slaked lime and hydraulic lime, other than calcium oxide and hydroxide
25.23.009.01C 26.01.011.11J	Portland cement, other than white Ores and concentrates of gold
27.06.000 27.11.001 27.11.009	Tar, distilled from lignite or from peat, and other mineral tars Petroleum gases and other gaseous hydrocarbons
29.07.009.21E Ex 30.03.031	Other trichlorophenols and salts thereof
35.05.006 37.05.000.39E	Veterinary medicaments Soluable or roasted starches Soluable or roasted starches
37.07.000.02C Ex 37.07.000.08B	Sensitised plates and films, exposed and developed, negative or positive
37.07.000.08B 37.07.000.19H Ex 38.11.001	
38.19.001 38.19.031	Disinfectants packed otherwise than for retail sale Refractory cements, mortars and similar compositions
41.02.002 41.04.001	Saccharin and other synthetic sweetening substances in tablets or other dispensable forms Bovine, goat and kid skin leather, crust or rough tanned
44.21.009 44.22.009.08B	Complete wooden packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and similar packings (excluding returned empty con-
44.28.001.09A 45.04.031	tainers); vats, tubs, buckets and other coopers' products, of wood (excluding returned empty containers)  Oars and paddles of wood (other than racing and surfboat)  Table mats
45.04.039 48.01.019	Other articles of agglomerated cork Printing and writing paper (except newsprint) other than as may be determined by the Minister of Customs
48.01.121.01J Ex 48.01.121.09D	Other paper and paperboard of Tariff Heading No. 48.01 as may be determined by the Minister of Customs, excluding dry flong
48.01.129.01K Ex 48.01.129.09E	Other kinds of paper and paperboard, other than as may be determined by the Minister of Customs, excluding dry flong
48.05.001 to 48.05.019	Paper and paperboard, corrugated, creped, crinkled, embossed or perforated, in rolls or sheets
48.07.001 48.07.031	Printing and writing paper, printed, as may be approved by the Minister of Customs Printing and writing paper, adhesive, other than self-adhesive
48.07.039 48.07.049.01H	Other kinds of printing and writing paper, other than as may be determined by the Minister of Customs, other
48.07.049.19L 48.07.091	than carbonless copying paper Wax paper as may be approved by the Minister of Customs
48.07.111 48.07.131.11C	Printed wrapping paper as may be approved by the Minister of Customs Other paper and paperboard (other than transfer printing paper) as may be approved by the Minister of Customs
48.07.131.19J 48.07.141	Adhesive paper and paperboard, unprinted, other than printing and writing paper
48.07.149	
48.07.151.08D	Other coated or impregnated paper and paperboard (other than filter paper) as may be approved by the Minister of Customs
48.11.000.01E Ex 48.21.011	Wallpaper Sanitary towels (not including tampons)
49.01.009.19D Ex 51.02.000.21L	Brochures, leaflets and similar printed matter Monofilament not exceeding 1 mm in cross-sectional dimension (other than nylon monofilament sewing thread
Ex 51.02.000.31H	and dental floss); strip of a width not exceeding 5 mm, and other kinds of imitation cat gut of synthetic and artificial fibre (excluding imitation cat gut and other materials of a kind suitable for stringing sporting racquets not exceeding 13.4 mm; polyurethane elastomeric monofilament, and "Lurex" and similar yarns)
Ex 53.05.000.01A Ex 58.10.000	Wool tops Embroidery (not containing embroidery in an "all over" pattern over the full width of the base or ground fabric, or where the embroidery is not of a significant or permanent nature), in the piece, in strips, or in motifs; knitted embroidered fabrics in the piece exceeding 30 cm in width
Ex 59.01.001.01G Ex 59.01.005	Wadding Sanitary towels (not including tampons)
Ex 59.01.009 Ex 59.11.017	Other articles of wadding (excluding surgical applicators tipped with wadding 15 cm or more in length) Other kinds of rubberised textile fabrics
59.12.029.09F	Other textile fabrics otherwise impregnated or coated (excluding electrical insulation tape, and typewriter and similar ribbon)
Ex 59.13.000	Elastic fabrics and trimmings (other than knitted or crocheted goods) consisting of textile materials combined with rubber threads in widths exceeding 15 cm